
US 36 East Improvements-ODOT PID #96836

City of Urbana

Plan Holders List-2/2/17-3:00PM

Date Company Representative Address City St. Zip Phone Fax Email

1/17/2017 Dayton Builders Exchange Ms. Lori Romano 2077 Embury Park Rd. Dayton OH 45414 216-393-6300 216-393-6304 lromano@bxohio.com

1/17/2017 McGraw Hill - Dodge Columbus 1175 Dublin Rd. Columbus OH 43215 614-486-6575 614-486-0544 Dodge.Docs@construction.com

1/17/2017 RB Jergens Contractors, Inc. Mr. Andy Shaffer 11418 North Dixie Drive Vandalia OH 45377 937-669-9799 937-669-0301 andy.shaffer@rbjergens.com

1/17/2017 J&J Schlaegel, Inc. Mr. Chris Schlaegel 1250 E. US Hwy. 36 Urbana OH 43078 937-652-2045 937-652-2046 jjschlaegel@ctcn.net

1/18/2017 Eagle Bridge Company Mr. Tom Frantz 800 S. Vandemark Road Sidney OH 45365 937-492-5464 937-492-3759 tjf@eaglebridge.net

1/19/2017 A&B Asphalt Corporation Mr. Brad Beam 1780 Enon Road Springfield OH 45502 937-882-6954 937-882-6957 brad.beam@jrjnet.com

1/20/2017 McDaniel's Construction Corp., Inc. Mr. Dan Moncrief, III 1069 Woodland Avenue Columbus OH 43219 614-252-5852 614-258-3097 dmoncrief@mcdanielsconstruction.com

1/24/2017 VTF Excavation, LLC Mr. Aaron Bath 8398 Celina Mendon Road Celina OH 45822 419-586-3077 aaronbath@vtfexcavation.com

1/26/2017 Trucco Construction Co., Inc. Mr. Joel Cochran 3531 Airport Road Delaware OH 43015 740-417-9010 joel.cochran@truccoconstruction.com

2/2/2017 Tom's Construction Inc. Mr. Chris Canary 821 Cooper Drive St. Henry OH 45883 419-678-2457 419-678-2293 ccanary.tomsconst@bright.net


